Thermowell are provided to protect the basic sensor from The Thermowell material can be brass, SS304, SS316,
® ® ®mechanical damage and corrosion. An extremely sturdy SS316L, SS310, Inconel  600, Incoloy  800, Monel ,
®design may increase the life of the sensor but may lead to Hastelloy  depending upon the process parameters and
a poor response. Similarly, a delicate design will have type of fluid. For proper selection of Thermowell material,
poor life but will improve the response time. Therefore, a expert advice is available from our design department.
proper balance needs to be struck.
For given process parameters, we can arrive at
an optimum Thermowell design considering aspects

Cd plated CS.
Bar Stock Threaded Thermowell
How to Order
WELL MATERIAL*
S4-SS304
S6-SS316
S3-SS310
SH-SS446
4L-SS304L
6L-SS316L
C-CS to A105
S1-SS410
S7-SS317
7L-SS317L
I825- Incoloy  825®
I6-Inconel  600®
I8-Incoloy  800®
S2-SS321
K-Kanthal
HC-Hastelloy  C-276®
HB-Hastelloy  B®
M-Monel  400®
T-Ti-II
N-Nickel 200
DIA OF BARSTOCK In mm (D)
INSTRUMENT / PROCESS CONNECTION
Size
Metric Threads
6-1/4”
18 M - M 18 x 1.5
NT - NPT
10- 3/8”
20 M - M 20 x 1.5
BP - BSP
15-1/2”
24 M - M 24 x 1.5
BT - BSPT
20-3/4”
27 M - M 27 x 2
PF - PF
25-1”
33 M - M 33 x 2
GS - Gas
32 - 1.1/4”
X X - Any other
NS - NPSM
40 - 1.1/2”
Male / Female
M - Male
F - Female
Type
BORE in mm (d)
COLD END DIAMETER IN mm (D2)
HOT END DIAMETER IN mm (D1)
INSERTION LENGTH IN mm (U)
Tip thickness in mm (t)
EXTENSION LENGTH IN mm (T)
Process
Connection
Instrument ConnectionD1
t
D2d
U T
D
41

HOT END DIAMETER IN mm (D1)
Bar Stock Weld In Thermowell
How to Order
(t) Tip thickness in mm (t)
(T) Extension length in mm (T)
COLD END DIAMETER IN mm (D2)
Instrument ConnectionD1
t
D2d
U T
D
Thermowells
*Exotic material if required as forged, please mention F in the bracket after mentioning the code e.g. M (F) or SH (F) etc.
Note: 1. Wherever coating / lining (sleeve) thickness varies than what is specified,
specify the required thickness in the bracket e.g. QP (2 mm)
2. Wherever sleeve is required, thermowell shall be straight & not tapered.
Tip Thickness (mm) (t)
Hot end Diameter (D1)
Insertion Length (mm) (U)
Bore ID (mm) (d)
Cold end Diameter (mm) (D2)
Dia of Bar-stock (mm) (D)
Instrument Connection
Construction Type
Well Material
Extension Length (mm) (T)
TW-BW S4 30 20 NT F 7 22 18 100 50 4
Special requirement
I
Typical Model No.: TW-BW-S4-30-20 NT F-7-22-18-100-50-4-I
42 www.prisma-instruments.com
WELL MATERIAL*
S4-SS304
S6-SS316
S3-SS310
SH-SS446
4L-SS304L
6L-SS316L
C-CS to A105
S1-SS410
S7-SS317
7L-SS317L
I825- Incoloy  825®
I6-Inconel  600®
I8-Incoloy  800®
S2-SS321
K-Kanthal
HC-Hastelloy  C-276®
HB-Hastelloy  B®
M-Monel  400®
T-Ti-II
N-Nickel 200
TYPE : TW-BF
SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
U-Ultrasonic Test
X1-X Ray for Bore Concentricity
X2-X Ray for weld joints
FP-Full penetration weld
D-Dye Penetration Test
I- IBR
W-PWHT
H-H2  Service
N-NACE to MR- 01-75
R-RF portion in material same as
   thermowell
C1-Companion flange in CS to A105

Bore in mm
Bar Stock Flanged Thermowell
How to Order
(U) Insertion length in mm
Hot end diameter in mm (D1)
***Flange Material
INSTRUMENT / PROCESS CONNECTION
Size
½” 15 150# A RF RF
¾” 20 300# B FF FF
1” 25 600# C RTJ RTJ
1½” 40 900# D LT LT
2” 50 1500# E LG LG
3” 80 2500 F
Code Rating Code Facing Code
(t) Tip thickness in mm
Dia of Bar Stock in mm
(T) Extension length in mm
Process Connection
Instrument ConnectionD1
t
D2d
U T
D
43
Thermowells
Insertion Length (mm) (U)
Bore ID (mm) (d)
Cold end Diameter (mm) (D2)
Process Connection
Flange Material
Dia of Bar-stock (mm) (D)
Instrument Connection
Construction Type
Well Material
Hot end Diameter (D1)
TW-BF S6 30 15 NT F 25 A RF S6 7 21 16 200
Extension Length (mm) (T)
50
Typical Model No.: TW-BF-S6-30-15 NT F-25 A RF-S6-7-21-16-200-50-4-N
*Exotic material if required as forged, please mention F in the bracket after mentioning the  code
e.g. M (F) or SH (F) etc.   ***For flange material refer the same code as that of well material.
If the flange is with ‘HUB’ specify the same in the bracket e.g. 20 BRF (HUB).
Note: 1. Wherever coating / lining (sleeve) thickness varies than what is specified, specify the required
thickness in the bracket e.g. QP (2 mm)  2. Wherever sleeve is required, thermowell shall be straight & not tapered.
Tip Thickness (mm) (t)
4
Special requirement
N
TYPE : TW-FW
SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
U-Ultrasonic Test
X1-X Ray for Bore Concentricity
X2-X Ray for weld joints
FP-Full penetration weld
D-Dye Penetration Test
I- IBR
W-PWHT
H-H2  Service
N-NACE to MR- 01-75
R-RF portion in material same as
   thermowell
C1-Companion flange in CS to A105
B-Tail portion in bar stock**
C2-Companion flange in same material
     as that of thermowell flange
     as that of flange
F-Studs / Nuts & Gasket
Z1-Nozzle / Stub in CS to A1O6 or A105
Z2-Nozzle / Stub in same material
ST-1 mm Ti sleeve
SN-1 mm Ni sleeve

Weld in diameter in mm
Fabricated Weld In Thermowell
How to Order
10x7            -  10x7
Thermowells
Note: 1. Wherever coating / lining (sleeve) thickness varies than what is
specified, specify the required thickness in the bracket
e.g. QP (2 mm)
2. ** Tail portion of 100 mm / 150 mm in bar stock to be
mentioned as 100 B or 150 B etc.
Extension Length (mm) (T)
Tip Thickness (mm) (t)
Dia of Bar-stock (mm) (D)
Insertion Length (mm) (U)
Pipe size & schedule
Instrument Connection
Construction Type
Well Material
Special requirement
TW-FW S3 15A 10 NT F 28 150 50 4 0
Typical Model No.: TW-FW-S3-15A-10 NT F-28-150-50-4-0
44
Instrument Connection
t
U T
D
WELL MATERIAL*
S4-SS304
S6-SS316
S3-SS310
SH-SS446
4L-SS304L
6L-SS316L
C-CS to A105
S1-SS410
S7-SS317
7L-SS317L
I825- Incoloy  825®
I6-Inconel  600®
I8-Incoloy  800®
S2-SS321
K-Kanthal
HC-Hastelloy  C-276®
HB-Hastelloy  B®
M-Monel  400®
T-Ti-II
N-Nickel 200
TYPE : TW-FT
SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
U-Ultrasonic Test
X1-X Ray for Bore Concentricity
X2-X Ray for weld joints
FP-Full penetration weld
D-Dye Penetration Test
I- IBR
W-PWHT
H-H2  Service
N-NACE to MR- 01-75
R-RF portion in material same as
   thermowell
C1-Companion flange in CS to A105
B-Tail portion in bar stock**
C2-Companion flange in same material
     as that of thermowell flange
     as that of flange
F-Studs / Nuts & Gasket
Z1-Nozzle / Stub in CS to A1O6 or A105
Z2-Nozzle / Stub in same material
ST-1 mm Ti sleeve
SN-1 mm Ni sleeve
SH-1 mm HaC sleeve
Sta -0.4 mm Ta sleeve

(U) Insertion length in mm
Fabricated Threaded Thermowell
How to Order
(T) Extension length in mm
45
Thermowells
Note: 1. Wherever coating / lining (sleeve) thickness varies than what is
specified, specify the required thickness in the bracket e.g. QP (2 mm)
2. ** Tail portion of 100 mm / 150 mm in bar stock to be mentioned
as 100 B or 150 B etc.
Extension Length (mm) (T)
Tip Thickness (mm) (t)
Process Connection
Insertion Length (mm) (U)
Pipe size & schedule
Instrument Connection
Construction Type
Well Material
Special requirement
TW-FT S6 15B 15 NT F 20 BP M 125 50 4
QP
(1mm)
Typical Model No.: TW-FT-S6-15B-15 NT F-20 BP M-125-50-4-QP(1mm)
Process Connection
Instrument Connection
t
U T
½” Sch 40   -  15A
½” Sch 80   -  15B
½” Sch 160 -  15C
¾” Sch 40   -  20A
¾” Sch 80   -  20B
14x9            -  14x9
10x7            -  10x7
WELL MATERIAL*
S4-SS304
S6-SS316
S3-SS310
SH-SS446
4L-SS304L
6L-SS316L
C-CS to A105
S1-SS410
S7-SS317
7L-SS317L
I825- Incoloy  825®
I6-Inconel  600®
I8-Incoloy  800®
S2-SS321
K-Kanthal
HC-Hastelloy  C-276®
HB-Hastelloy  B®
M-Monel  400®
T-Ti-II
N-Nickel 200
Pipe size & schedule
½” Sch 40   -  15A
½” Sch 80   -  15B
½” Sch 160 -  15C
¾” Sch 40   -  20A
¾” Sch 80   -  20B
14x9            -  14x9
10x7            -  10x7
TYPE : TW-FF
SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
U-Ultrasonic Test
X1-X Ray for Bore Concentricity
X2-X Ray for weld joints
FP-Full penetration weld
D-Dye Penetration Test
I- IBR
W-PWHT

Van Stone Type Thermowell
How to Order
For high pressure applications and where welding is to be avoided, Van Stone design
thermowells are used. These are machined from a single barstock, sandwiched
between the nozzle flange and cover (companion) flange. The OD of the machined
portion corresponding the raised face portion of the flange. Wake frequency
calculations (in accordance with PTC 19.3) are performed where ever data is made
available and are essential in order to suggest appropriate dimensions of thermowell.
TYPE : TW-V
SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
U-Ultrasonic Test
X1-X Ray for Bore Concentricity
X2-X Ray for weld joints
FP-Full penetration weld
D-Dye Penetration Test
I- IBR
W-PWHT
H-H2  Service
N-NACE to MR- 01-75
R-RF portion in material same as
   thermowell
C1-Companion flange in CS to A105
B-Tail portion in bar stock**
C2-Companion flange in same material
     as that of thermowell flange
     as that of flange
F-Studs / Nuts & Gasket
Z1-Nozzle / Stub in CS to A1O6 or A105
Z2-Nozzle / Stub in same material
ST-1 mm Ti sleeve
SN-1 mm Ni sleeve
SH-1 mm HaC sleeve
Sta -0.4 mm Ta sleeve
QP-1 mm PTFE coating
QZ-1 mm zirconium oxide coating
Qt05 - 0.5 mm Tungsten carbide coating
Qt10- 1 mm Tungsten carbide coating
QS-1 mm stellite coating
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
Size
Metric Threads
6-1/4”
18 M - M 18 x 1.5
NT - NPT
10- 3/8”
20 M - M 20 x 1.5
BP - BSP
15-1/2”
24 M - M 24 x 1.5
BT - BSPT
20-3/4”
27 M - M 27 x 2
PF - PF
25-1”
33 M - M 33 x 2
GS - Gas
32 - 1.1/4”
X X - Any other
NS - NPSM
40 - 1.1/2”
Male / Female
M - Male
F - Female
Type
(D2) COLD END DIAMETER IN mm